- 1 HJR17
- 2 197589-2
- By Representatives Sanderford, Alexander, Allen, Baker, Ball,
- 4 Blackshear, Boyd, Bracy, Brown (C), Brown (K), Carns,
- 5 Chestnut, Clarke, Clouse, Coleman, Collins, Crawford, Daniels,
- Dismukes, Drake, Drummond, Easterbrook, Ellis, England, Estes,
- 7 Farley, Faulkner, Faust, Fincher, Forte, Fridy, Garrett,
- 8 Gaston, Givan, Gray, Greer, Grimsley, Hall, Hanes, Harbison,
- 9 Hatcher, Hill, Hollis, Holmes, Howard, Hurst, Ingram, Isbell,
- Jackson, Johnson, Jones (M), Jones (S), Kiel, Kitchens,
- 11 Lawrence, Ledbetter, Lee, Lipscomb, Lovvorn, Marques, Martin,
- McCampbell, McClammy, McCutcheon, McMillan, Mooney, Moore (M),
- Moore (P), Morris, Nordgren, Oliver, Pettus, Polizos, Poole,
- 14 Pringle, Rafferty, Reynolds, Rich, Robertson, Rogers, Rowe,
- 15 Scott, Sells, Shaver, Shedd, Shiver, Simpson, Sorrell,
- Sorrells, South, Stadthagen, Standridge, Stringer, Sullivan,
- 17 Treadaway, Wadsworth, Warren, Weaver, Wheeler, Whitt, Whorton,
- Wilcox, Wingo, Wood (D) and Wood (R)
- 19 RFD:
- 20 First Read: 19-MAR-19

-		
_	L	

2 <u>ENROLLED</u>, House Joint Resolution,

HONORING THE 200TH ANNIVERSARY OF THE ESTABLISHMENT

OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA AND THE 50TH ANNIVERSARY OF THE APOLLO

11 LUNAR LANDING.

WHEREAS, the year 2019 marks the 200th Anniversary of the constitution of the State of Alabama; and

WHEREAS, the year 2019 marks the 50th Anniversary of the Apollo 11 mission which landed the first two men on the surface of the moon; and

WHEREAS, the City of Huntsville and Madison County citizens played a key role in both of these historic events; and

WHEREAS, the ASF Foundation, a nonprofit organization established in 1982, at the request of the United States Olympic Committee, and founder of the Alabama State Games, held its first Olympic-style games in 1983, and will celebrate its 37th Anniversary in 2019; the foundation has awarded over \$295,385 in academic scholarships and instills ethical values with a main focus on health, academics, athletics, and good citizenship, while encouraging patriot pride; and

HJR17

1	WHEREAS, the Opening Ceremony of the 2019 Alabama
2	State Games XXXVII will honor both of these major
3	anniversaries on June 7, 2019, in the City of Huntsville; and
4	WHEREAS, it is appropriate that all Alabamians
5	recognize and commemorate these events that have had such a
6	profound impact on this state, and the history of our country;
7	now therefore,
8	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH
9	HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That on behalf of all citizens of
10	our great state, we join the ASF Foundation in recognizing and
11	honoring the important role that Alabama played in the Apollo
12	11 mission.

1						
2						
3						
4		Speaker of the House of Repres	sentatives			
5						
6]	President and Presiding Officer	of the Senate			
7		House of Representatives				
8		I hereby certify that the within Act originated in and was adopted by the House 19-MAR-19.				
10 11 12 13		Jeff Woodard Clerk				
14						
15						
16	Senate	02-APR-19	Adopted			

17